
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 
 TO “AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACT SERVICES” 

THIS AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACT SERVICES (the "Second 
Amendment”) is made and entered into as of May 19, 2025 by and between the CITY OF IRVINE, 
a municipal corporation (“City”) and COUNTS UNLIMITED, INC., a California corporation 
(“Contractor”), for the purpose of amending the written “Agreement for Contract Services” entered 
into between City and Contractor as of September 29, 2023, City of Irvine contract number 20953 
(the “Agreement”). 

1. The expiration date of the Agreement is changed from June 30, 2025 to June 30, 2026.

2. PART V, BUDGET, remains unchanged for the current renewal term with a not-to-exceed
contract value of $40,000.00.

3. Except as set forth in this Second Amendment, all terms, conditions and provisions of the
Agreement are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

(Signatures follow on next page) 

1 20953B

Docusign Envelope ID: 9BEF14AE-693B-4160-ADD3-CF98490A27E1



 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to the 
Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized agents as of the date first set forth 
above.  
  

CITY OF IRVINE COUNTS UNLIMITED, INC.  
    
    
By: directorsign3 By: cpsign5 
      Stephanie Frady       Abe Camposcpname5 
Its: Director of Community Development Its: Vice Presidentcptitle5 
    
    
Attest: By: cpsign4 
        Kris Camposcpname4 
By: clerksign3 Its: Secretarycptitle4 
      Carl Petersen   
Its: City Clerk   
    
    
APPROVED AS TO FORM:  
RUTAN & TUCKER, LLP 

  

    
    
By: attorneysign3   
      Jeffrey Melching   

  

2

Docusign Envelope ID: 9BEF14AE-693B-4160-ADD3-CF98490A27E1


		2025-06-04T14:26:41-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




